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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 3 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
28.03.2025 - 12:08 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2014 and younger

1. ALLAS Elis 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:33.25 325 44.13 49.12
2. PAVLOVICA Viktorija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:36.73 291 46.23 50.50
3. OSTAPENKO Arina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:37.07 288 44.13 52.94
4. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 1:38.63 274 48.04 50.59
5. RADZEVICIUTE Kamile 14 SM Nemunas 1:39.16 270 46.53 52.63
6. KAZOCINA Kate 14 Jelgavas SPS 1:40.86 257 48.44 52.42
7. BUKOVA Paula 14 Valmieras SS 1:44.15 233 48.99 55.16
8. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 1:44.42 231 48.86 55.56
9. SARAP Adele 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:46.23 220 49.98 56.25

10. PAVILJANE Amalija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:46.49 218 51.64 54.85
11. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 1:47.10 214 50.33 56.77
12. MOTSNIK Sandra 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:47.87 210 51.58 56.29
13. KALEJA Estere 15 RSS Ridzene 1:58.66 157 56.25 1:02.41
14. VAISLA Evelina 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:59.66 153 56.10 1:03.56
15. PRANCANE Elza 16 RSS Ridzene 2:06.51 130 59.98 1:06.53

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:17.81 559 36.57 41.24

2. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS 1:19.29 529 37.74 41.55
3. SKIPARYTE Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:24.09 443 39.51 44.58
4. GAVENAITE Saule 12 SM Nemunas 1:24.74 433 39.79 44.95
5. ARCHIPOVAITE Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:25.79 417 38.86 46.93
6. TSISTJAKOVA Anastassia 13 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:26.72 404 40.48 46.24
7. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.40 381 42.11 46.29
8. REILSON Berith 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:29.55 367 41.86 47.69
9. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:30.09 360 43.30 46.79

10. LACE Betija 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:30.37 357 43.42 46.95
11. JAUNARE Rezija 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:31.56 343 42.84 48.72
12. MARKOTE Laine 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:32.39 334 42.67 49.72
13. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:33.30 324 44.30 49.00
14. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:34.39 313 44.49 49.90
15. KOTKE Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:34.77 309 44.21 50.56
16. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 1:34.90 308 45.41 49.49
17. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 1:35.60 301 44.09 51.51
18. VARIK Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:35.87 299 45.96 49.91
19. TREZINA Undine 13 RSS Ridzene 1:38.17 278 46.67 51.50
20. AVISANE Darta 12 Kekavas NSS 1:38.91 272 46.23 52.68
21. VAISNORAITE Gerda Marija 11 SM Nemunas 1:38.95 272 46.13 52.82
22. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:40.46 260 45.17 55.29
23. VELDZE Nikola 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:41.29 253 47.76 53.53
24. KLAVINA Elza Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 1:41.35 253 47.88 53.47
25. KANEPE Paula 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:43.38 238 49.33 54.05
26. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 1:43.55 237 47.97 55.58
27. TIMPERE Kate 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:44.20 233 49.58 54.62
28. BALODE Kristiana 13 Kekavas NSS 1:45.76 222 49.05 56.71
29. OGSTE Rebeka 12 Valmieras SS 1:46.28 219 49.23 57.05
30. BENUSA Beate 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:51.03 192 49.99 1:01.04
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 3, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

31. PUCE Luize 12 Valmieras SS 1:51.18 191 53.29 57.89
32. BUNDZINSKA Alise 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:58.42 158 52.42 1:06.00

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:19.11 532 38.15 40.96
2. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS 1:22.58 468 38.68 43.90
3. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:22.91 462 39.00 43.91
4. TAMMARU Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:25.35 424 38.80 46.55
5. PRIKULE Karina 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:28.76 377 40.13 48.63

Open

1. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:17.81 559 36.57 41.24
2. STRAUTMANE Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:19.11 532 38.15 40.96
3. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS 1:19.20 530 37.00 42.20
4. PETKUS Kristiana 11 Kekavas NSS 1:19.29 529 37.74 41.55
5. SENUTO Adelina 10 Kekavas NSS 1:22.58 468 38.68 43.90
6. VIISMA Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:22.91 462 39.00 43.91
7. SKIPARYTE Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:24.09 443 39.51 44.58
8. GAVENAITE Saule 12 SM Nemunas 1:24.74 433 39.79 44.95
9. TAMMARU Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:25.35 424 38.80 46.55

10. ARCHIPOVAITE Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:25.79 417 38.86 46.93
11. ABELE Nadina 06 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:26.40 408 40.67 45.73
12. TSISTJAKOVA Anastassia 13 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:26.72 404 40.48 46.24
13. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.40 381 42.11 46.29
14. PRIKULE Karina 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:28.76 377 40.13 48.63
15. REILSON Berith 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:29.55 367 41.86 47.69
16. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:30.09 360 43.30 46.79
17. LACE Betija 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:30.37 357 43.42 46.95
18. JAUNARE Rezija 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:31.56 343 42.84 48.72
19. MARKOTE Laine 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:32.39 334 42.67 49.72
20. ALLAS Elis 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:33.25 325 44.13 49.12
21. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:33.30 324 44.30 49.00
22. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:34.39 313 44.49 49.90
23. KOTKE Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:34.77 309 44.21 50.56
24. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 1:34.90 308 45.41 49.49
25. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 1:35.60 301 44.09 51.51
26. VARIK Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:35.87 299 45.96 49.91
27. PAVLOVICA Viktorija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:36.73 291 46.23 50.50
28. OSTAPENKO Arina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:37.07 288 44.13 52.94
29. TREZINA Undine 13 RSS Ridzene 1:38.17 278 46.67 51.50
30. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 1:38.63 274 48.04 50.59
31. AVISANE Darta 12 Kekavas NSS 1:38.91 272 46.23 52.68
32. VAISNORAITE Gerda Marija 11 SM Nemunas 1:38.95 272 46.13 52.82
33. RADZEVICIUTE Kamile 14 SM Nemunas 1:39.16 270 46.53 52.63
34. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:40.46 260 45.17 55.29
35. KAZOCINA Kate 14 Jelgavas SPS 1:40.86 257 48.44 52.42
36. VELDZE Nikola 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:41.29 253 47.76 53.53
37. KLAVINA Elza Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 1:41.35 253 47.88 53.47
38. KANEPE Paula 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:43.38 238 49.33 54.05
39. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 1:43.55 237 47.97 55.58
40. BUKOVA Paula 14 Valmieras SS 1:44.15 233 48.99 55.16



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 29.03.2025 18:44 - Page 3

II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 3, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

41. TIMPERE Kate 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:44.20 233 49.58 54.62
42. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 1:44.42 231 48.86 55.56
43. BALODE Kristiana 13 Kekavas NSS 1:45.76 222 49.05 56.71
44. SARAP Adele 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:46.23 220 49.98 56.25
45. OGSTE Rebeka 12 Valmieras SS 1:46.28 219 49.23 57.05
46. PAVILJANE Amalija 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:46.49 218 51.64 54.85
47. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 1:47.10 214 50.33 56.77

48. MOTSNIK Sandra 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:47.87 210 51.58 56.29
49. BENUSA Beate 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:51.03 192 49.99 1:01.04
50. PUCE Luize 12 Valmieras SS 1:51.18 191 53.29 57.89

51. BUNDZINSKA Alise 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:58.42 158 52.42 1:06.00
52. KALEJA Estere 15 RSS Ridzene 1:58.66 157 56.25 1:02.41
53. VAISLA Evelina 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:59.66 153 56.10 1:03.56

54. PRANCANE Elza 16 RSS Ridzene 2:06.51 130 59.98 1:06.53


